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AAU Championships
Discus
FINALS

1, Tim Vollmer, U.S. Army, 208·4 (New
Hayward Field record. Old mark 193·7
by John Van Reenen, WaShington State,
1970). 2, Dick Drescher, Sports Interna·
tiona I TC, 198·10. 3, Gary Ordway, Pacif·
ic Coast, 197·1. 4, Fred DeBernardi,
Pacific Coast, 195-0. 5, DoUg Knop, Mid·A·
merica TC, 194-11.6, William Neville, SC
Striders, '193·1.

High Jump
FINALS

1, Reynoldo Brown, Ca'i International
Te. 7-3 (New meet and Hayward Field
records. Old meet (mark) 7·2 by John
Thomas, Boston Unive.rsity, 1960, and
Otis Burell, 4ger TC, 1966; Old Hayward
Field record 7·1'/.0 by John Rambo, Long
Beach State, 1964. 2, Pat MalIdor, She­
boygan TC, 7-2. 3, Tim Heikkala, Minne·
'sota,*7-L- 4i"John Hartfield, U.S. Army.
7-1. 5, JOhn Mann, Ann Arbor TC, 7-0. 6,
Chris Dunn, Deteware Sports Club, 7-0.

Long Jump
FINALS

1, Arnie Robinson, San Diego Te.
26-1031.4 (New Hayward Field record. Olel
mark 26·9'/.0 by Gayle Hopkins, Arizona,
1964). 2, Bouncy Moore, Ore-gon Track
Club, 26-431.4. 3, Henry Jackson, U.S.
Army, 26-2. 4, Henry Hines, SC Strielers,
2;5.1<1.5, Stan Royster, Cal International
TC, 25-9. 6, James McAllister, California
TC, 25-6.

Hammer Throw
FINALS

1, George Frenn, Pacific Coast Club,
230-1 (New Hayward Field record. Old
mark 213-0 by Hal Connolly, U.S. Olym·
pic Team, 1960), 2, Jacques Accambray,
Kent State, 221-1'1. 3, Albert Scoterman,
Kent State, 217-11. 4, Albert Hall, Unat·
tached, 217·10. 5, Tom Gage, New York
Athletic Club, 217·9. 6, Hal Connolly, SC
Striders, 212-5.

120 High Hurdles
FINALS

1, Rod Milburn, Southern University,
13-1. 2, Ron Draper, North Carolina
Central, 13.3. 3, Willie Davenport, Texas
Striders, 13.4. 4, Lance Babb, Cal Inter­
national TC, 13.4. 5, George Carty, San
Jose State, 13.4. 6, Jerry Wilson, SC
Striders, 13.5.

SEMIFINALS
(Following qualify for finals)

FIRST HEAT - 1, Rod Milburn,
Southern University, 13.0 (New World,
American, Collegiate, Hayward Field and
meet records. Old World mark 13.2 by
Martin Lauer, West Germany, 1959, and
since equalled by five others; old Ameri·
can mark 13.2 by Lee Calhoun, Unat·
tached, 1960, and since equalled by four
others; old COllegiate mark 13.2 by Earl
M c Cull 0 u c h, USC, 1967, and since
equalled by three others; Old Hayward
Fieid mark 1'3.3 by Jerry Tarr, Oregon,
1962; old meet mark 13.3 by Willie
Davenport. Houslon Striders, 1966, and
since equalled by four others). 2, Willie
Davenport, Texas Striders, 13.3. 3, Jerry
Wiison, SC Striders, l3.4. 4, Lance Babb,
Cal International TC, 13.4.

SECOND HEAT - 1. George Carty,
San Jose State, 13.4.. 2, Tommie Lee
White, SC Striders, 13.4. 3, Ron Draper,
University of Chicago TC, 13.5. ~,
Charles Rich, Cal International TC, 13.6.

QUARTERFINALS
(Following qualify for semifinals)

FIRST HEAT - 1, George Carty, San
Jose State, 13.7. 2, Jerry Wilson, SC
Striders, 13.8. 3, Paul Gibson, UTEP,
13.9. 4, Dick Taylor, University of Chica­
go TC, 14.1.

SECOND HEAT - 1, Ron Draper,
University of Chicago TC, 13.5. 2, Tom­
mie Lee White, SC Striders, 13.5. 3,
Lance Babb, Cai International TC, 13.5.
4, Willie Davenport. Texas Striders, 13.7.

THIRD HEAT - 1, Rod Milburn,
Southern University, 13.5. 2, erv Hall, SC
Striders, 13.5. 3, Charles Rich Cal Inter­
national Te. 13.7. 4, Godfrey Murray,
Ann Arbo TC, 13.8.

440 Intermediate Hhurdles
SEMIFINALS ..

(Following qualify for finals)
FIRST HEAT - 1. Ron Whitney, SC

Striders, 50.3. 2, Bob Steele, Ann Arbor
TC, 50.5. 3, Jim Seymour, Huskey Spike
Club, 50.5. 4, Melvin Bassett, North
Carolina Central, 80.7.

SECOND HEAT - 1, Ralph Mann, SC
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SEMIFINALS
(Following qualify for finals)

FIRST HEAT - 1, Tom Van Ruden,
Pacific Coast Club, 1:49.2. 2, Mark Win­
zenried. Monroe TC, 1:49.4. 3. Greg
Jones, Pacific C a a 5 t Ciub. 1:49.4.
4, Byron Dyce, United Athletic Associa­
tion. 1:49.6.

SECOND HEAT - ], Ken Swenson,
U.S. Army, 1:48,7. 2, Juris Luzins. U.S.
Marines, 1:48.7. 3. Art Sandison, Cougar
TC, 1:48.8. 4. John Perry, Pacific Coast
Club. 1:49.0.

QUARTERFINALS
(Following qualify for semifinals)

FIRST HEAT - 1. Mark Winzenried,
Wisconsin, 1:49.7. 2. John Perry, U.S.
M-arines, 1:49.8,. 3, Ken Sparks, Universi~ I
tv. of Chicago fC, I :49.9."4. Greg Jones, .1Pacific Coast;.CI.ub--:-'1:50.0~.#;~· ~ ;.i1~!

SECOND HEAf"-- 1;'" :furis Luzins.
U.S. Marines. 1:50.2. 2. Byron Dyce,
United Athletic Association. 1:50.3. 3, Ken
Swenson, U.S. Army. 1:50':3. 4. Morgan
Mosser, West Virginia, 1:50.3.

THIRD HEAT - I. Tom Van Ruden.
Pacific Coast Club. 1:52.1. 2, Art Sandi­
son, Cougar TC. 1:52.1. 3. Brian Mc­
Elroy, NY Athletic Club. 1:52.3. 4. Dave
Peterson, Mid-America TC. 1:52.4.

FOURTH HEAT - 1, Marcel Phil­
lippe. NY Athletic Club, 1 :49.9. 2. Jay
Fabian. Ashland, 1:49.9. 3. Rick Brown,
Afhens TC, 1:50.0. 4. Clardy Vinson,
Mid-America TC. 1:50..1.
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FINALS Je

"1, Delano Meriwether, Baltimore Olym-. Je
pic Club, 9.0w. 2, James Green, Philadel- Gi
phla Pioneer Club, 9.1. 3, Don Quarrie, Bi
SC Striders, 9.1. 4, Charles Green, U.S. M
Army, 9.1. 5, Ivory Crockett, Philadel- Tc
phia Pioneer Club, 9.1. 6, Bobby Turner. D,
Cal Poly-San Luis Obispo, 9.2. 0,
.. SEMIFINALS .. HI

(Following qualify for finals) Hi
FIRST" H EAT - 1, Don Quarrie, SC LE

Striders, 9.1w. 2, Delano Meriwether, JE
Baltimore Olympic Club, 9.2. 3, Ed Hart. G,
Athens TC. 9.2. 4, Warren Edmonson, SC LE
Striders, 9.2, Li

SECOND HEAT - 1. James Green. B'
Philadelphia Pioneer Ciub. 9.3. 2. Bobby E,
Turner, Cal Poly-San Luis Obispo, 9.3. 3. Je
Charles Greene. U.S. Army, 9.3. 4, Ivory Bi
Crockett, Philadelphia Pioneer Club. 9.3. CI

QUARTERFINALS TI
(Following qualify for semifinals) G,

FIRST HEAT - 1, Delano Meriwether. G
Baltimore Olympic Club, 9.4. 2, Mel B:
Gray. Mid-America TC. 9.4. 3, Harrington B'
Jack",~, UTEP, 9.4. 4, Willie Deckard. B,
SC Stnders, 9.5. SI

SECOND HEAT - 1. James Green, CI
Phi I a del phi a Pioneer Club, 9.3w. 2. B
Charles Greene. U.S. Army, 9.3. 3,' Jim B'
Kemp,.SC Striders. 9.3. 4. Herbert Kline, R:

U~Htr;~F~'i:T9~1. Bobby Turner. Cal R

Poly-San Luis Obispo, 9.4. 2, Ed Hart, ~Athens TC, 9.4. 3. Albert HeaNey. Or-

egon Track Club, 9.4. 4, Ronnie Welch. ~

sCFgZ~iti" ~~AT _ I. Don Quarrie. SC R

Striders. 9.1w. 2. Ivory Crockett, Phila- ~
deiphia Pioneer Club. 9.1. 3, Mike Good- R
rich, Indiana .University. 9.2. 4, Leon R
Brown; California TC. 9.2. B

440 N

SEMIFINALS H

(Following qualify for finals) ~
FIRST HEAT - 1. John Smith. SC J

Striders, 45.9. 2, Frederick Newllouse. T
U.S. Army • .!5.9. 3. Len Van Hofwegan, L
Pacific Coast Club, 46.2: 4, Dale Alexan- Lder. Mid-America TC, 46.3.

SECOND HEAT - 1. Wayne Collett. C
SC Striders, 46.1. 2. Darwin Bond. Ten- C

nessee, 46.2. 3. Tommie Turner, Philadel- ~
phia Pioneer Ciub, 46.3. 4. Edesel Garri- C

son, SC Strig'ijA'R~i\:~FINALS k

(Following qualify for semifinals) ~
Sf~~~~~ ~~~~. Da;;'i~o~nonJ,m~~~n;~ F

see, 46.4. 3, Terry Musika. Pacific Coast ]
Club, 46.7. 4, Dale IAlexander, Mid-Ameri- ~

cas~~o::;' HEAT ....: I. Way"'e Collett. L
SC Striders. 46.1. 2, Weldon Vance, Or- ~
egon Track Ciub. 47.0. 3, Len Van
Hofwegan, Pacific Coast Club, 47.0. 4,
Lee Evans, Stockton TC, 47.1.

THIRD HEAT-l. Fred Newhouse, U.S.
Army. 46.1. 2. Tommie Turner. Philadel­
phia Pioneer Club, 47.0. 3. Edesel Garri­
son, SC Striders, 47.0. 4, Bob Frey,
Pacific Coast Club, 47.1.

Striders, 49.9. 2, Roger Johl1slQn, Pacific
·Coas.t Club, 50.6. 3, Wesley Williams, San
Diego TC, 50.6. 4, Ron Rodeau, UTEP,
51.0.

QUARTERFINALS
FIRST HEAT - 1. Bob Steele, Ann

ArbOr TC, 50.3. 2, Bruce Collins, Phila­
delphia Pioneer Club, 50.9. 3, Ron Ron­
deau, UTEP, 51.0. 4, Ralph Mann, SC
Striders, 51.2.

SECOND HEAT - 1, Wes Williams,
San Diego 1'C, 51.2. 2, Roger Johnson,
Pacific Coast Club, 51.3. 3, Richard
Bruggman, Ohi'D TC, 51.7. 4, Jim Sey­
mour, Huskey Spike Club, 52.2.

THIRD HEAT - 1. Carl Wood, Rich­
mond TC, 50.6. 2, Ron Whitney, SC
Carolina Central, 51.0. 4, Mark Kaster,
Striders, 50.9. 3, Melvin Bassett, North
Illinois, 51.1.
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Mile
SEMIFINALS

[FOllowing qualify for finals)
FIRST HEAT - 1, Reggie McAfee.

Brevard JC, 4:00.2. 2, Jim Crawford,
U.S! Army, 4:00.4. 3, Dennis Savage,
Santa Barbara AA; 4:00.9. 4, Marty
Liquori, NY Athletic Club •• :00.9. 5.
Chris Mason. NY Athletic Club, 4:00.9. 6,
Kari Thornton. Pennsylvania, 4:01.0.

SECOND HEAT - I. Lpe LaBadie,
Illinois. 4:02.0. 2, Keith Munson. Oregon
Stafe. 4:02.5. 3. John Baker, Sports Inter-
~~!~~~al,.4;!'!~8. ~, J"e!,~ y~!,_"~~~U,~a!-
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SEMIFINALS R
(Following qualify for finals) B

FIRST HEAT - 1, Tom Von Ruden, D
Pacific Coast Club, 1:49.2. 2, Mark Win. 0
lenried, Monroe TC, 1:49.4. 3, Greg S
Jones, Pacific Co as t Club, 1:49.4. C
4, Byron Dyce, United Athletic Associa- J
tion, 1:49.6. J

SECOND HEAT - 1, Ken Swenson, J
U.S. Army, 1:48.7. 2, Juris LUlins, U.S. [
Marines, 1:48.7. 3, Art Sandison, Cougar J
TC, 1:48.8. 4, John Perry, Pacific Coast [
Club, 1:49.0. ~

QUARTERFINALS [
(Following qualify for semifinals) ~

FIRST HEAT - 1, Mark Winlenried, ~
Wisconsin, 1:49.7. 2, John Perry, U.S. (
M·arines, 1:49.8.. 3, Ken Sparks, Universi- E
tv, of Chicago TC, 1:49.9.'''4, Greg Jones, ~
P'acificCoastCliJb";'"1.:50.0.~!' !~ -~~E

SECOND HEAT '.t.. 1. Juris LUllns, 1
U.S. Marines, 1:.50.2. 2, Byron Dyce, J
United Athletic Association, 1:50.3. 3, Ken ~
Swenson, U.S. Army, 1;50.3. 4, Morgan f
Mosser, West Virginia, 1:50.3. J

THIRD HEAT - 1. Tom Von Ruden, F

Pacific Coast Club, 1:52.1. 2, Art Sandi­
son, Cougar TC, 1:52.1. 3, Brian Mc­
Elroy, NY Athletic Club, 1:52.3. 4, Dave
Peterson, Mid-America TC, 1:52.4.

FOURTH HEAT - ,1, Marcel Phil­
lippe, NY Athletic Club, 1;~9.9. 2, Jay
Fabian, Ashland, 1;49.9. 3, Rick Brown,
Athens TC, 1:50.0. 4, Clardy Vinson,
Mid-America TC, 1:50.'1.

8:i;ir;,,~o~e'--'o'~m;icr, cl~b~"v9:4~~''2;'"M~i
Gray, Mid-America TC, 9.4. J, Harrington
JacKson, UTEP, 9.4. 4, Willie Decka'rd,
SC Striders, 9.5.

SECOND HEAT - 1, James Green,
Phi I a del phi a Pioneer Club, 9.3w. 2,
Charles Greene, U.S. Army, 9.3. 3, Jim
Kemp, SC Striders, 9.3. 4, Herbert Kline,
U.S. 'Air Force, 9.4.

THIRD HEAT - 1, Bobby Turner, Cal
Poly-San Luis Obispo, 9.4. 2, Ed Hart,
Athens TC, 9.4. 3, Albert HeaNey, Or­
egon Track Club, 9.4. 4, Ronnie Welch,
SC Striders, 9.5.

FOURTH HEAT - 1, Don Quarrie, SC
Striders, 9.1w. 2, Ivory Crockett, Phila·
delphia Pioneer Club, 9.1. 3, Mike Good­
rich, Indiana University, 9.2. 4, Leon
Brown; California TC, 9.2.

440
SEMIFINALS

(Following qualify for finals)
FIRST HEAT - 1, John Smith, SC

Striders, 45.9. 2, Frederick. Newhouse,
U.S. Army, 45.9. 3, Len Van Hofwegan,
Pacific Coast Club, 46.2. 4, Dale Alexan·
der, Mid·America TC, 46.3.

SECOND HEAT - 1, Wayne Collett,
SC Striders, 46.1. 2, Darwin Bond, Ten·
nessee, 46.2. 3, Tommie Turner, Philadel­
ph ia Pioneer Club, 46.3. 4, Edesel Garri·
son, SC Striders, 46.5.

QUARTERFINALS
(Following qualify for semifinals)

FIRST HEAT - 1. John Smith, SC
Striders, 46.4. 2, Darwin Bond, Tennes-

~~~b,4646~7.\ T~~;~ 1~~:~~~era&r~:A~:r~~
ca TC, 46.7.

SECOND HEAT"": 1, Wayne Coll~t,
SC Striders, 46.1. 2, Weldon Vance, Or·
egon Track Club, 47.0. 3, Len Von
Hofwegan, Pacific Coast Club, 47.0. 4,
Lee Evans, Stockton TC, 47.1.

TttlRD HEAT-I, Fred Newhouse, U.S.
Army, 46.1. 2, Tommie Turner, Philadel­
phia Pioneer Club, 47.0. 3, Edesel Garri­
son, SC Striders, 47.0. 4, Bob Frey,
Pacific Coast Club, 47.1.
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Mile
SEMIFINALS

(Fallowing qualify for finals)
FIRST HEAT - 1. Reggie McAfee,

Brevard JC, 4:00.2. 2, Jim Crawford,
U.S: Army, 4;00.4. 3, Dennis Savage,
Santa Barbara AA, 4:00.9. 4, Marty
Liquori, NY Athletic Club, 4:00.9. 5,
Chris Mason, NY Athletic Club, 4:00.9. 6,
Karl Thornton, Pennsylvania, 4:01.0.

SECOND HEAT - 1, Lpe LaBadie,
Illinois, ~:02.0. 2, Keith Munson, Oregon
State, 4:02.5. 3, John Bake.-, Sports Inter·
nationai, 4:02.8. 4, Jer. Van Dyk, Unat­
tached, 4:02.9. 5, Bill Schabram, U.S.
Army, 4:03.6. 6, George Stewart, Mid-A­
merica TC, 4: 03.8.

Three-Mile
FINALS

1, Steve Pretontaine, Oregon Track
Club, 12:58.6 (New Field, Universi'ty of
Oregon and meet records. Old Field and
UO records record 13:10.6 by Prefontaine
in 1971; Old meet mark 13:10.4 by Bob
Schul, Ohio AAU, 1965). 2, Steve Stage­
berg, Georgetown, 13:00.3. 3, Frank
Shorter, Florida TC, 13:02.3. 4, Gerry
Lindgren, Unattached, 13;04.3. 6, Martio
Perez, Mexico, 13:04.3. 6, Terry Harrison,
SC Striders, 13:07.0.

W - Wind aided.


